

**L.A. Misc Case No. 54 of 2010 [CIS Regd. No.167 of 2014]**

**CNR No. WBHW01-000729-2010**

**Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee ( J.O Code : WB01427 )**

Order No.50,

Dated : 03/09/2024:

Today, the date is fixed for hearing.

The petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate. The petitioner has also filed her written examination-in-chief on affidavit. Let it be kept with the record.

The State/O.P No.1 files hazira through Ld. G.P, Howrah.

The R.B/O.P No.2 files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. G.P, Howrah, Ld. Advocate for the petitioner and Ld. Advocate for the O.P No.2 are present.

Now, the record is taken up for evidence.

Petitioner, namely, Rekha Sardar has been examined-in-chief and cross-examined in part as P.W-1 and she is discharged. During evidence, the dated 06.06.2022, passed by this Tribunal in L.A Misc case No.09 of 2007 is marked as Exbt.-1.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the R.B/O.P No.2 files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for time is hereby allowed.

Fix 03/12/2024 for further evidence of P.W-1.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Judge, L.A. Tribunal, Howrah.

Judge, L.A. Tribunal, Howrah.